Description
The Wheelock ET Vandal Resistant speakers and speaker strobes
provide a full range of rugged, high performance combinations
specifically designed to meet the critical needs of the life safety
industry for voice and tone signaling. Available in compact,
aesthetically pleasing package styles, each ET model covers both 25
and 70 volt audio systems, and has multiple wattage taps from 1/8 to
8 watts. Their high-efficiency design provides improved voice clarity

the maximum listed voltage (33v for 24v units). For unfiltered FWR ratings, see
installation instructions.
Specification and ordering information
Model number Order
code Color Mounting
location
Mounting
optionsc Candela
Agency approvals
UL MEA CSFM FM BFP ULC
ET-1010-R 3135 Red Wall/ceiling K,N,O,R - X X X X X -
ET-1010-W 3137 White Wall/ceiling K,N,O,R - X X X X X -
ET-1080-R 3141 Red Wall/ceiling O,P,Q,Y - X X X X X -
ET-1080-R-ULC-D 9834 Red Wall/ceiling O,P,Q,Y - X X X X X X
ET-1080-W-ULC-D 9835 White Wall/ceiling O,P,Q,Y - X X X X X X
ET80-24MCW-FR 3476 Red Wall O,P,Q,R,Y 15/30/75/110 X X X X - -
ET80-24MCW-FW 3477 White Wall O,P,Q,R,Y 15/30/75/110 X X X X - -
ET80-24MCWH-FR 3478 Red Wall O,P,Q,R,Y 135/185 X X X X - -
ET80-24MCWH-FW 3479 White Wall O,P,Q,R,Y 135/185 X X X X - -
ET80-24MCW-FR-ULC 4112 Red Wall P,Q 15/30/75/110 - - - - - X
c Refer to data sheet TD450028EN for mounting options.
Eaton is a registered trademark.
All other trademarks are property
of their respective owners.
Wheelock ET80 and ET-1010
Eaton
1000 Eaton Boulevard
Cleveland, OH 44122
United States
Eaton.com
Eaton
Life safety & mass notification solutions
273 Branchport Ave.
Long Branch, NJ 07740
Eaton.com/Lifesafetynotification
© 2022 Eaton
All Rights Reserved
Printed in USA
Publication No. TD450030EN
January 2022
Technical Data TD450030EN
Effective January 2022
ote: N Due to continuous development of our products, specifications and offerings are subject to change without notice in accordance with Cooper
Wheelock Inc., dba Eaton standard terms and conditions.
WE ENCOURAGE AND SUPPORT NICET CERTIFICATION
3 YEAR WARRANTY
The speaker appliances shall be Wheelock ET-1010, ET-1080 or ET80
vandal resistant speakers and speaker strobes or equivalent. The
speakers shall be UL Listed under Standard 1480 for Fire Protective
Service and speakers equipped with strobes shall be listed under UL
Standard 1971 for Signaling Devices for the Hearing-Impaired ET-1010